

RDATION



03-22-1999

.S. Department of Commerce

<u> </u>	<u> TRADEN</u>		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable 03-05-1999		100989096	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conve. U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail		2. Italie and address of receiving p	muty(ies):
Shared Technologies Fairchild Telecon		N 5: 131W1F 6	
(f/k/a VSI Corporation) 45025 Aviation Drive, Suite 400	3. 5.99	Name: Fairchild Holding Corp.	
Dulles, Virginia 20166	_	Internal Address:	
			73. 1. 10.0
☐ Individual(s) ☐ As ☐ General Partnership ☐ Lii	sociation	Street Address: 45025 Aviatio	n Drive, Suite 400
X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	inited I artifership	City: <u>Dulles</u> State: N	MA ZIP: 20166
□ Other			
A 11':	-> -4119	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Li Yes X No	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	 	☐ Limited Partnership	
5. Nature of convoyance.		X Corporation-State Delaware	
X Assignment	erger	□ Other	
	nange of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the U	Inited States a demostic
□ Other		representative designation is attached	
Execution Date: February 9, 1999		(Designations must be a separate do	cument from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached?
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):	D. Trademark registration No. (
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s	5)
		7,51,521	
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes 🕅 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrecnondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and	4
document should be mailed:	orrespondence concerning	registrations involved:	
Name: T. Maria Lam, Esq.			
Internal Address Falor Hook & Flict	IID	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot	<u>LLP</u>	☐ Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to d	enosit account
		Transcribed to ob entiriging to a	oposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Squar	<u>e</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
		06.1446	
The state of the s		06-1446	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP:	02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit
		account)	
/19/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000020 061446 79432	7 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 CH	1		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing informatio	on is true and correct and any attached	l copy is a true copy of the
original document.			
T. Maria Lam, Esq.	-/lle	March 3.	1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	-

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Shared Technologies Fairchild Telecom, Inc., formerly known as VSI Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 45025 Aviation Drive, Suite 400, Dulles, Virginia 20166 USA, to Fairchild Holding Corp. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 45025 Aviation Drive, Suite 400, Dulles, Virginia 20166 USA.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, and/or confirms its assignment to the Assignee, of all of its right, title and interest in and to the following mark:

Mark

U.S. Registration No.

BOYDBOLT

794,327

and the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-indicated U.S. registration of such mark and all renewals thereof, the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, such mark and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said mark.

This assignment shall be deemed effective as of March 13, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal.

Shared Technologies Fairchild Telecom, Inc., (f/k/a VSI Corporation)

Date: Jobruary 9, 1999

James D. Rivette

Title: President

327366.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0448

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that the enclosed Trademark Assignment is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on March 3, 1999.

Ariel Collazo

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0449 Form PTO-140 13-751

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM

	read the important information on t
DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM	reverse side

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM			reverse side				
MAIL TO:			Date 03/03/99	FO	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Account No.	06-1446	Order No. 20191-2		ITEM C SERVIC		FURNISHED	
Name and Ad	dress of Depositor:						
One Post	oag & Eliot LLP Office Square MA 02109						
DE	SCRIPTION OF ARTICL	ES OR SERVICES TO B	E FURNISHED		I		
	"						
Assignme	ent of Trademark fi	om Shared Techno	ologies Fairchild T	elecom, Inc. to		*105#	
Fa	irchild Holding Co	orp.					
Reg. No.	794,327			, - , - , - , - , -			
		/ HERRICALITY					
			-05-1999 MO16/TM Mell Rept Dt. #30				
Amount I	Due = \$40.00						
The Com	missioner is hereby	authorized to cha	rge any fee deficie	ncies or credit a	ny overpayr	nent to deposit	
account n	o. 06-1446.						
If additional s	pace is needed, attach sep	arate sheet.	_ Ca	rol a. Z	rzzr	~	
	THIS FORM MAY I	BE REPRODUCED WITH	OUT PERMISSION OF	Carol A. Zazzaro THE PATENT AND T	RADEMARK O	OFFICE	

FOR PROMPT, ACCURATE SHIPMENT PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING MAILING LABEL -- PLEASE PRINT OR TYPEWRITE

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

> **OFFICIAL BUSINESS** RETURN AFTER FIVE DAYS YOUR ORDER NO. 20191-2

Carol A. Zazzaro, Foley, Hoag & Eliot LLP Name

One Post Office Square City, State, Zip code Boston, MA 02109

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0450**